

<b>Project Name:</b>	<b>OLANTA SEWER REHAB</b>
<b>Project Number:</b>	<b>18-0801</b>
<b>Engineer:</b>	<b>EASTERN ENGINEERING</b>
<b>Owner:</b>	<b>TOWN OF OLANTA</b>
<b>County:</b>	<b>FLORENCE COUNTY</b>

Date: 3/25/2021

INPUT

I, Harry R. Askins, certify that this the below is the true and correct bid tabulation of the lowest bidder received on 3/25/2021.

Div. 1 Bid		BIDDER RANK =		1	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder:	GULF COAST
				Unit Price	Sub-Total
1	Furnish & Install 6' High Chain Link Fencing & Gates (Complete) - LS #1 (Hampton St.)	LS	1	\$ 9,825.01	\$ 9,825.01
2	Furnish & Install 6' High Chain Link Fencing & Gates (Complete) - LS #2 (Alice Myers Dr.)	LS	1	\$ 10,350.01	\$ 10,350.01
3	Furnish & Install 6' High Chain Link Fencing & Gates (Complete) - LS #3 (Avondale Dr.)	LS	1	\$ 28,125.01	\$ 28,125.01
4	Furnish & Install Temporary Construction Sign for RD Projects (See Specs) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 787.50	\$ 787.50
5	Replace Cleanout (Complete)	EA	17	\$ 1,194.24	\$ 20,302.08
6	Replace Cleanout in Asphalt/Concrete (Complete)	EA	2	\$ 1,494.24	\$ 2,988.48
7	Remove & Replace Asphalt (Complete)	SF	475	\$ 63.06	\$ 29,953.50
8	Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Slab (Complete)	SF	100	\$ 35.26	\$ 3,526.00
9	Replace Service Tap - 3'-6" Deep (Complete)	EA	30	\$ 2,313.48	\$ 69,404.40
10	Replace Service Tap - 6'-8" Deep (Complete)	EA	33	\$ 2,798.10	\$ 92,337.30
11	Replace Service Tap - 8'-10" Deep (Complete)	EA	4	\$ 3,605.80	\$ 14,423.20
12	Replace Service Tap (Connect to New HDPE Line) - 3'-6" Deep (Complete)	EA	2	\$ 2,313.48	\$ 4,626.96
13	Replace Service Tap (Connect to New HDPE Line) - 6'-8" Deep (Complete)	EA	2	\$ 2,798.10	\$ 5,596.20
14	Replace Service Tap (Connect to New HDPE Line) - 8'-10" Deep (Complete)	EA	4	\$ 3,605.80	\$ 14,423.20
15	Cut, Cap, & Abandon Main Line (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 5,221.18	\$ 5,221.18
16	Cap & Abandon Service Line in Concrete (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 3,605.80	\$ 3,605.80
17	Service Line Point Repair (Complete)	EA	12	\$ 1,915.41	\$ 22,984.92
<b>Div. 1 Bid TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 338,480.75</b>

Div. 2 Bid		BIDDER RANK =		1	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Bidder:	GULF COAST
				Unit Price	Sub-Total
1	Establish & Maintain Erosion and Sedimentation Control (Complete)	LS	1	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00
2	Main Line Point Repair - 3'-6" Deep (Complete)	EA	5	\$ 5,930.79	\$ 29,653.95
3	Main Line Point Repair - 6'-8" Deep (Complete)	EA	4	\$ 8,071.18	\$ 32,284.72
4	Clean MH, Repair MH Defects with Grout/Mortar, & Apply Spray-On Polymer Liner System - 3'-6" Deep (Complete)	EA	60	\$ 1,649.21	\$ 98,952.60
5	Clean MH, Repair MH Defects with Grout/Mortar, & Apply Spray-On Polymer Liner System - 6'-8" Deep (Complete)	EA	51	\$ 2,193.81	\$ 111,884.31
6	Clean MH, Repair MH Defects with Grout/Mortar, & Apply Spray-On Polymer Liner System - 8'-10" Deep (Complete)	EA	19	\$ 2,752.76	\$ 52,302.44
7	Clean MH, Repair MH Defects with Grout/Mortar, & Apply Spray-On Polymer Liner System - 10'-12" Deep (Complete)	EA	3	\$ 3,306.81	\$ 9,920.43
8	Clean MH, Repair MH Defects with Grout/Mortar, & Apply Spray-On Polymer Liner System - 12'-14" Deep (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 4,158.00	\$ 4,158.00
9	Replace MH Frame & Cover (Complete)	EA	13	\$ 1,144.63	\$ 14,880.19
10	Burst In Place 8" Pipe & Replace with 10" HDPE (Complete)	LF	1120	\$ 88.20	\$ 98,784.00
<b>Div. 2 Bid TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$ 459,645.64</b>

<b>Total (Div. 1 + Div. 2) Bid:</b>					<b>\$ 798,126.39</b>
-------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	----------------------